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How closely have you followed these news stories?

How closely, if at all, have you been following stories about...?

... the rising cost of living

...possible future strikes later in the year by other
public sector workers such as teachers or NHS staff

... the Russian invasion of Ukraine

... the upcoming rail strikes in December

...the recent increase in delays and
cancellations on Britain's rail network
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Very/ fairly

closely

54%

5

3%

66%

§)

5%

43%

4

5%

Not very/
at all closely

89%

31%

3

3%

9%

Base: 1,075 Online British Adults 18-75, 7th — 9 December 2022. *when asked in September, the question

referred to “upcoming strikes in October”.

** N/A - not asked in the September survey

% change
in
following
closely
since Sept
22

-1

+13

-12




Around a third think employers and trade unions have too much power in
Britain today, while half believe workers have too little

Do you think the following have too much, too little, or about the right amount of power in Britain today?

IToo much IAbout the right amount IToo little
Employers
December 2022
September 2022
June 2022
Trade Unions
December 2022
September 2022
June 2022
Workers
December 2022 - At
september 2022 [JIEVER: . 58w

June 2022 9%, 22%

Base: 1,075 Online British Adults 18-75, 7! — 9t December 2022

61%
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Four in five continue to think it is important to
have trade unions to protect workers’ interests

How important, if at all, do you think it is to have trade unions to protect workers’ interests?

IVery/ fairly important INot very/ not at all important

December 2022

9% 13%

September 2022

83% 11%

June 2022

85% 9%

Base: 1,075 Online British Adults 18-75, 7t — 9t December 2022
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Support among
Britons for the
upcoming rail
strikes iIs largely
divided

As you may know there are
currently rail strikes planned

for 13th-14th 16th-17th and 24th-
27th December.

From what you know, or have
heard, to what extent, if at all,
do you support or oppose
these strikes?
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December 2022
September 2022

(Planned strikes on
1st, 5th + 8th October)
18-34

35-54

55-75

Conservative

Labour

Strongly/ tend
to support

Neither support
nor oppose

to op

30%

43%

By age group
33%

32%

24% 24% 50%

Strongly/ tend

pose

36%

31%

AV

By 2019 General Election

14% 22% 62%

Base: 1,075 Online British Adults 18-75, 7t — 9t December 2022, including those aged 18-34 (348), 35-54
(402), 55-75 (325), 2019 Conservative voters (282), 2019 Labour voters (289).

23%




The public remain
divided when
provided with more
iInformation about
why the strikes are
happening

The planned strikes mean that
many rail services are unlikely to
run on strike days. The railway
unions are protesting against job
cuts, pay freezes and changes to
railway workers’ employment
terms and conditions.

Based on what you know or have
heard, to what extent, if at all, do
you support or oppose these
strikes?
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December 2022
September 2022

(Planned strikes on
1st, 5th + 8th October)
18-34

35-54

55-75

Conservative

Labour

Strongly/ tend
to support

Neither support
nor oppose

Strongly/ tend
to oppose

33% 36%

47% 31%

By age group

38% 26%

36%

A

By 2019 General Election

16% 20% 62%

Base: 1,075 Online British Adults 18-75, 7t — 9t December 2022, including those aged 18-34 (348), 35-54
(402), 55-75 (325), 2019 Conservative voters (282), 2019 Labour voters (289). *

53%




Britons continue to sympathise with rail passengers and workers, while

remaining less sympathetic towards train companies, Network Rail and the UK

Government

Based on what you know or have heard about these strikes, how much sympathy, if any, do you

have for the following groups?

Railway passengers
Railway workers
Railway unions
Train companies
Network Rail

The UK Government
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IA great deal/ fair amount

33%
32%

26%

Base: 1,075 Online British Adults 18-75, 7th — 9t December 2022

65%

61%
4

I Not very much/ none at all

2%

8

o%

8%

% change in

support
since Sept
‘22




Around half support NHS workers and firefighters going on strike, while fewer
support barristers, civil servants and met office workers — with support decreasing
across all sectors since September

As you may know, workers from some other sectors have been considering or have participated in strikes this year.
From what you know or have heard, to what extent, if at all, do you support or oppose strikes by each of the following,
if they did decide to strike?

% change in

IStroneg/ tend to support ITend to/ strongly oppose  supportsince
Refuse collectors and street cleaners -13
Check-in and ground staff at airports -8
Traffic wardens -4
37% s

N
o

25%

Base: 1,075 Online British Adults 18-75, 7th — 9t December 2022
N/A* - not asked in the September survey

Barristers working on criminal cases

38%
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